IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

)	
IN RE TRUSTEES OF BOSTON)	Civil Action Nos.
UNIVERSITY PATENT CASES)	12-cv-11935-PBS
)	12-cv-12326-PBS
)	12-cv-12330-PBS
)	

PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Trustees of Boston University ("BU") hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Amended Final Judgment (Dkt. No. 1898), entered in this action. BU further appeals any and all Orders, rulings, findings, and/or conclusions of the Court adverse to BU that comprise the judgment, in whole or part. Such rulings include, without limitation, the following:

- (1) The Court's Memorandum and Order entered on July 18, 2019 (Dkt. No. 1890); and
- (2) The Court's Order regarding attorneys' fees entered on December 16, 2019 (Dkt. No. 1897).

The Federal Circuit has exclusive jurisdiction over this appeal because it is a civil action arising under one or more Acts of Congress relating to patents. 28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(1); see also 28 U.S.C. § 1292(c)(2).

Date: January 14, 2020. Submitted By,

/s/ Michael W. Shore

Erik Paul Belt, BBO #558620

EBelt@mccarter.com McCarter & English, LLP

265 Franklin Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Telephone: (617) 449-6506

Facsimile: (617) 607-6035

Michael W. Shore (Texas 18294915)

mshore@shorechan.com

Alfonso Garcia Chan (Texas 24012408)

achan@shorechan.com

SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP

901 Main Street, Suite 3300

Dallas, Texas 75202

Telephone (214) 593-9110

Facsimile (214) 593-9111

COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEES OF BOSTON

UNIVERSITY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the forgoing document, which was filed through the ECF system, will be sent electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) on January 14, 2020.

/s/ Michael W. Shore

Michael W. Shore